

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 1665/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(A/A notice sent to petitioner.
Tracking report - delivery confirmed checked from India post
website.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1666-1667/2012 (IV)

Date : 03-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Umang Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court
made the following

O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, sole respondent is duly
represented.

Today Ld. Counsel Mr. T.A. Khan appearing on behalf of Mr. Raj
Bahadur Yadav, Ld. Advocate-on-Record submits that he will be filing
vakalatnama on behalf of appellant as earlier Ld. Counsel has become
member of NCLT.

Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted one week's time to file
vakalatnama.

List again on 20.2.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar