

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1665/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav has on 06.02.2023 filed Vakalatnama.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1666-1667/2012 (IV)

Date : 26-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G. (Not present)
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav AOR.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Dy. AG
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 03.05.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR