

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1665/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1666-1667/2012 (IV)

Date : 13-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Inderjit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vijaynand Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Dy.A.G.
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[MALEKAR NAGARAJ]
COURT MASTER (NSH)